rss 7. sEciloN 50t-2r0-r02
TABLE A
Gl.TYPE HANDSETS (MD}
HANDSET
(SEE NOTEI
CORD
TRMTR
UNIT

U4 or LB3
Fig. 19 2- and 4-wire private line statios
GSHR H5P Fig.22 102-type key equipment
G6JR H6F Fig. 18 No. 300 switching system - 64343 tel st ud 4A
Automatic Call DistributionSystem
GsKR H6E U3 or LBI Fig. 25 2A farm interphone
GsLR
(Note 3) H6F
U4 or LBa
Fig. 23 617-type telephone set
GSMR H4CU Fig. 19 Comnsnd PGt Alerting Network (COPAN)
GsNR H5Y U3 or LB1 Fig. 17 Air-ground b6e station
GsPR H6E
U4 or LB3
Fig.25 625-type t€lephone set
GSRR H4CJ Fig. 24 No. 304 switching system
596E telephone set
G5T
(Note 5)
None U3 Fig. 26 Main operation bue comole at SAC.
Noter.
l. All G6-type handsets are equiplred with the following:
. P-80G700 handle . T1 tranmitter unit
. P-80A100 trarumitter cap a P.80A200 nceiver cap
a Puhbu switch sembly
2. When ordering handsete, bandle, caps, or cords, refer to section on color for prop€r codes and availability.
3. The G5L4-3, -60, -61 and G5L9-60, -61 handsets are the same s the GSLR except the R suffix is replaced by the
number 4 or 9 rEpectively, dGignating the length in feet of the attached H6F handset ord. G5L4 hmdset for ue
with 617-type t€lephone st and G5L9 for use with 3014. switching stttem.
4. When replacing a UB or U4 receiver unit witfi a LBl or LB3 receiver unit a 840358048 adapt€r (Fig. ? ) and two
P-48VI1O screws ae required.
5. Available in the following colon: -51 (Green), -58 (White), .61 (Light Gray), md .62 (Blue).
(2) Pass the leads through hollow handle (folded obtain the red and black Ieads at the transmitter
over) ,  Fig.11B and C, into the receiver endofthehandle(Fig.11D).
end of handle.
(4) Terminate conductors and replace cord
(3) Retrieve the two white (receiver leads) lead retainer post (early G series handset) and/or
loops and pull free (Fig. l lD). Hold the cup assembly (current G series handset), shown
free end of these leads and retract the cord to in Fig. 5 and 6.
Pogc I
sEcnoN 50r-2rGt0:l
3.05 Locking devices for G-type handsets are not
available. If necessary, for security reasons,
caps may be cemented to the G-type handles. Use
N-1?0 cement (Armstrong C-orp. Co.). The application
shall consist of coating the handle threads from
the top of the base over an arca l/z-inch in length
in two opposite places. The caps shall then be
tightened by hand. Additional tightening may be
applied using a 514-type tool, but apply no more
than 1/2 turn.
4. CONNECnONS
4.01 Fig. 12 through 26 show internal connections
for the G-series handsets. Refer to Tables
A, B, and C for types of receiver and transmitter